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* JHH Residency Program

Accredited Programs & Subspecialty Programs Training Program Director TPD E-mail Program Coordinator Coord E-mail
Allergy & Immunology Sarbjit (Romi) Saini ssaini@jhmi.edu Cate Weaver

Donna Dieterich
cweaver7@jhmi.edu
ddieter1@jhmi.edu

* Anesthesiology Jed Wolpaw jwolpaw@jhmi.edu Andrea Abiamiri
Alexandra Larsen
Jazmyne Jackson

aabiamiri@jhu.edu
alarse16@jhu.edu
jjack177@jhu.edu

Adult Cardiothoracic Anesthesiology Megan Kostibas mkostib1@jhmi.edu Leslie Carter lcarter2@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Anesthesiology Philip Carullo pcarull1@jhmi.edu Sherrie Fornoff sfornoff@jhmi.edu

Obstetric Anesthesiology Gillian Isaac gnewman3@jhmi.edu Beverly Thomas bthomas6@jhmi.edu

Critical Care Medicine Michael Banks mbanks2@jhmi.edu Leslie Carter lcarter2@jhmi.edu

Regional Anesthesiology and Acute Pain 
Medicine

Kara Segna ksegna1@jhmi.edu Beverly Thomas bthomas6@jhmi.edu

* Dermatology Sewon Kang swk@jhmi.edu Marsha Mackey mcunnin5@jhmi.edu

Micrographic Surgery and Dermatologic 
Oncology

Elise Ng eng9@jhmi.edu Marsha Mackey mcunnin5@jhmi.edu

Dermatopathology Janis Taube jtaube1@jhmi.edu Marsha Mackey mcunnin5@jhmi.edu

* Emergency Medicine Michael Ehmann mehmann1@jhmi.edu Christina Tarleton
Brittney Root

ctarlet1@jhmi.edu
broot3@jhmi.edu

Emergency Medical Services Asa Margolis amargol9@jhmi.edu Christina Tarleton ctarlet1@jhmi.edu

* Medical Genetics David Valle dvalle@jhmi.edu Karen Reyes kreyes7@jh.edu

Medical Biochemical Genetics Hilary Vernon hvernon1@jhmi.edu Karen Reyes kreyes7@jh.edu

Clinical Biochemical Genetics David Valle dvalle@jhmi.edu Karen Reyes kreyes7@jh.edu

Laboratory Genetics and Genomics Kimberly Doheny kdoheny@jhmi.edu Karen Reyes kreyes7@jh.edu

Internal Medicine (JHBMC) Erica Johnson ejohn144@jhmi.edu Lisa Shirk lshirk@jhmi.edu

* Internal Medicine (JHH) Natasha Chida nchida1@jhmi.edu Jennifer Jackson
Ashley Hartley
Alli Unger

jjacks28@jhmi.edu
acrensh3@jhmi.edu
aunger5@jhmi.edu

Cardiovascular Disease Thorsten Leucker tleucke1@jhmi.edu Kelly Choi kchoi37@jh.edu

Endocrinology, Diabetes, & Metabolism Aniket Sidhaye asidhay1@jhmi.edu Chris Harris fharri23@jhmi.edu

Gastroenterology Tinsay Woreta tworeta1@jhmi.edu Linda Welch lwelch@jhmi.edu

Infectious Disease Michael Melia mmelia4@jhmi.edu Shelly Sasser msasser2@jhmi.edu
Nephrology C. John Sperati jsperati@jhmi.edu Terri Hennel thennel1@jhmi.edu

Rheumatology Jemima Albayda jalbayd1@jhmi.edu Kelly Hueter khueter1@jhmi.edu

Geriatric Medicine Jessica Colburn jcolbur1@jhmi.edu Brandon LaCour blacour1@jhmi.edu

Interventional Cardiology Rani Hasan rani.hasan@jhmi.edu Kelly Choi kchoi37@jh.edu

Adult Congenital Heart Disease Stacy Fisher sfishe50@jh.edu Kelly Choi kchoi37@jh.edu

Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology Ronald Berger rberger@jhmi.edu Kelly Choi kchoi37@jh.edu

Hematology and Medical Oncology Kristen Marrone kmarron1@jhmi.edu

Pulmonary Disease & Critical Care Medicine Souvik Chatterjee schatte6@jhmi.edu Jeannie Amoss jamoss@jhmi.edu

Transplant Hepatology Tinsay Woreta tworeta1@jhmi.edu Linda Welch lwelch@jhmi.edu

Advanced Heart Failure and Transplant 
Cardiology

Ilan Wittstein iwittste@jhmi.edu Kelly Choi kchoi37@jh.edu



* Neurological Surgery Judy Huang jhuang24@jhmi.edu Colleen Hickson ckristo1@jhmi.edu

* Neurology Rafael H. Llinas rllinas@jhmi.edu Sandy Vieyra svieyra@jhmi.edu

Neuromuscular Medicine Brett Morrison Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

* Child Neurology Eric Kossoff ekossoff@jhmi.edu Katie Eckert keckert3@jh.edu  

Neurodevelopmental Disabilities Miya Asato masato1@jhmi.edu Dianna Petrovia petroviad@kennedykrieger.org

Epilepsy Tanya McDonald twill145@jhmi.edu Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

Vascular Neurology Steven Zeiler sz@jhmi.edu Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

Molecular Genetic Pathology Rena Xian rxian1@jhmi.edu Penny Spencer pspence3@jhmi.edu

* Nuclear Medicine Martin Pomper mpomper@jhmi.edu Sasha Waln swaln1@jhmi.edu

* Obstetrics & Gynecology Betty Chou bchou1@jhmi.edu Zenaya Black zblack3@jhmi.edu

Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive 
Surgery

Danielle Patterson dpatte33@jhmi.edu Carolyn Wilkinson cwilkin1@jhmi.edu

Gynecologic Oncology J. Stuart Ferriss jferris3@jhmi.edu Sarah Meyers sspalt1@jhmi.edu

Maternal-fetal Medicine Angie Jelin Sarah Meyers sspalt1@jhmi.edu

Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility Chantel Cross cwashi19@jhmi.edu Jennifer Lake jstyle1@jhmi.edu

Complex Family Planning Anne Burke aburke@jhmi.edu Juanita Sweeney jlongsw1@jh.edu

* Ophthalmology Fasika Woreta fworeta1@jhmi.edu Irene Catterson
Brittany Mays

ilao1@jhmi.edu
bmays7@jhmi.edu

* Orthopaedic Surgery Dawn Laporte dlaport1@jhmi.edu Honor Sanderford hsande13@jhmi.edu

* Otolaryngology Alexander Hillel ahillel@jhmi.edu Donna Riley
Taylor Hannah

donna.riley@jhmi.edu
thannah2@jh.edu

Neurotology John Carey jcarey@jhmi.edu Donna Riley
Taylor Hannah

donna.riley@jhmi.edu
thannah2@jh.edu

Pediatric Otolaryngology David Tunkel dtunkel@jhmi.edu Donna Riley
Taylor Hannah

donna.riley@jhmi.edu
thannah2@jh.edu

* Pathology - Anatomic & Clinical Christopher VandenBussche cjvand@jhmi.edu Nancy Nath nnath2@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Selective Pathology (Renal) Lois Arend ljarend@jhu.edu Marion Eggleston meggles1@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Blood Banking/Transfusion Med. Evan Bloch ebloch2@jhmi.edu Laura Gibson lcfibson@jhmi.edu

Cytopathology Christopher VandenBussche cjvand@jhmi.edu Shirley Long salong@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Hematopathology Laura Wake lwake1@jhmi.edu Laura Gibson lcfibson@jhmi.edu

Medical Microbiology Karen Carroll kcarrol7@jhmi.edu Paula Mister pmister1@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Neuropathology Juan Troncoso troncoso@jhmi.edu Nancy Nath pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

* Pediatrics Nicole Shilkofski nshilko1@jhmi.edu Kathy Mainhart
Yinka Omosule
Niharika Tayade

kmm@jhmi.edu
oomosul1@jhmi.edu
ntayade2@jhu.edu

Adolescent Medicine Errol Fields Errol.Fields@jhmi.edu Maria Curry mcurry8@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Critical Care Medicine Amanda Levin alevin32@jhmi.edu Sherrie Fornoff sfornoff@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Emergency Medicine Eva Seligman eseligm2@jhmi.edu Monica Johnson mjohn303@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Cardiology William Ravekes wravekes@jhmi.edu Barbara Carson bcarson6@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Endocrinology David Cooke dcooke@jhmi.edu Kay Thilert kay.t@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Hematology/Oncology Stacy Cooper scoope30@jhmi.edu Gladys Novak gnovak1@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Nephrology Rebecca Ruebner rruebne1@jhmi.edu Jacob Garrison jgarri12@jhmi.edu

Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine Brittney Schwarz bschwa24@jhmi.edu Rosie Silva
Debbi Stroback

rsilva6@jhmi.edu
debbi@jhu.edu

Pediatric Pulmonology J. Michael Collaco mcollac1@jhmi.edu Teresa Milligan tlusco@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Gastroenterology Darla Shores dshores1@jhmi.edu Barbara Carson bcarson6@jhmi.edu



Pediatric Hospital Medicine Amit Pahwa pahwa@jhu.edu Priscilla Eaddy peaddy1@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Infectious Diseases Pranita Tamma ptamma1@jhmi.edu Barbara Carson bcarson6@jhmi.edu

* Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Tracy Friedlander tfriedl1@jhmi.edu Nicole Prioleau npriole1@jhmi.edu

Sports Medicine Mohammed Emam memam1@jhmi.edu Nicole Prioleau npriole1@jhmi.edu

Spinal Cord Injury Medicine Philippines Cabahug pcabahu1@jhmi.edu Yvonne Jackson jacksony@kennedykrieger.org

Pediatric Rehabilitation Medicine Melissa Trovato mtrovat1@jhmi.edu Jayme Rengarts Rengarts@kennedykrieger.org

* Plastic Surgery Scott Lifchez slifche1@jhmi.edu Rebecca Slattery
Helena Johnson

rslatte1@jhmi.edu
hellis3@jhmi.edu

* Plastic Surgery - Integrated Scott Lifchez slifche1@jhmi.edu Rebecca Slattery
Helena Johnson

rslatte1@jhmi.edu
hellis3@jhmi.edu

Hand Surgery Jaimie Shores jshores3@jhmi.edu Rebecca Slattery
Helena Johnson

rslatte1@jhmi.edu
hellis3@jhmi.edu

Surgical Critical Care (Burn) Raymond Fang rfang2@jhmi.edu Rebecca Slattery
Helena Johnson

rslatte1@jhmi.edu
hellis3@jhmi.edu

* Psychiatry Graham Redgrave gwr@jhmi.edu Courtney Smith cjeffri3@jhmi.edu

* Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Hal Kronsberg hal.kronsberg@jhu.edu Denise Thomas-Jones djones4@jhmi.edu

Geriatric Psychiatry Susan Lehmann slehman@jhmi.edu Krystal Hampton khampto5@jhmi.edu

Consultation-Liaison Psychiatry Durga Roy droy4@jhmi.edu Alexia Brooks abrook74@jhmi.edu

* Radiology - Diagnostic Erin Gomez egomez8@jhmi.edu Dan Grupp
Jenna Ruggeri

dgrupp1@jhmi.edu
jrugger1@jh.edu

* Interventional Radiology - Integrated Brian Holly bholly3@jhmi.edu Kelsey Trong-Jenson ktrong1@jhmi.edu

* Brian Holly bholly3@jhmi.edu Kelsey Trong-Jenson ktrong1@jhmi.edu

Neuroradiology Sachin Gujar sgujar1@jhmi.edu Lavahn Tunstall lotey1@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Radiology Danial Bokhari dbokhar1@jhmi.edu Jordan Durner jdurner1@jhmi.edu

* Radiation Oncology Khinh Ranh Voong kvoong1@jh.edu Tina Doerer tdoerer1@jhmi.edu

* Surgery Melissa Camp mcamp@jhmi.edu Effie Fafaleos
Kate Maloney

SurgeryEducation@jhmi.edu

Surgical Critical Care Pamela Lipsett plipsett@jhmi.edu Crystal Blick cblick2@jhmi.edu

Complex Surgical Oncology Jonathan Greer jgreer13@jhmi.edu Katy Bender kbuckle9@jhmi.edu

* Pediatric Surgery Samuel Alaish salaish1@jhmi.edu Katy Bender kbuckle9@jhmi.edu

Vascular Surgery Christopher Abularrage cabular1@jhmi.edu Crystal Blick cblick2@jhmi.edu

* Thoracic Surgery Ahmet Kilic akilic2@jhmi.edu Katy Bender kbuckle9@jhmi.edu

* Urology Charlotte Wu qwu34@jhmi.edu Trisha Spiegel bradyresidency@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Urology Ming-Hsien Wang mwang33@jhmi.edu Trisha Spiegel pspiege2@jhmi.edu

Sleep Medicine (JHBMC) Jonathan Jun jjun2@jhmi.edu Cate Weaver cweaver7@jhmi.edu

Pain Medicine Eric Wang ewang29@jhmi.edu Beverly Thomas bthomas6@jhmi.edu

Hospice & Palliative Medicine Danielle Doberman ddoberm1@jhmi.edu Angel Williams awill273@jhmi.edu

Addiction Medicine Darius Rastegar drasteg1@jhmi.edu Amy Ziemski aziemsk1@jhmi.edu

Wendy Ziai weziai@jhmi.edu Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

* Internal Medicine/Pediatrics Leonard Feldman lf@jhmi.edu Katherine Beals
Niharika Tayade

kbeals1@jhmi.edu
ntayade2@jhu.edu

Combined Programs - components are individually accredited
* Pediatrics/Anesthesiology Nicole Shilkofski

Jed Wolpaw
Kathy Mainhart
Andrea Abiamiri

kmm@jhmi.edu
aabiamiri@jhu.edu

* Pediatrics/Medical Genetics Nicole Shilkofski
David Valle

Kathy Mainhart
Karen Reyes

kmm@jhmi.edu
kreyes7@jh.edu

* Internal Medicine/Medical Genetics Natasha Chida
David Valle

Karen Reyes kreyes7@jh.edu

* Diagnostic Radiology/Nuclear Medicine Erin Gomez Dan Grupp
Jenna Ruggeri

dgrupp1@jhmi.edu
jrugger1@jh.edu

* Emergency Medicine/Anesthesiology Michael Ehmann Christina Tarleton ctarlet1@jhmi.edu

Interventional Radiology - Independent

Neurocritical Care



Chantel Cross
David Valle

Jennifer Lake
Karen Reyes

jstyle1@jhmi.edu
kreyes7@jh.edu

Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility/Medical 
Genetics


